Case No. CGRF(NZ)/101/2017	
Applicant :	Shri Waman Purushotam Bokde, User – Sabiha Parveen H. Ansari, Sangam Nagar, Wajara Lay-out, Nagpur.
Non-applicant :	Nodal Officer, The Superintending Engineer, (D/F), NUC, MSEDCL, Nagpur
Applicant represented by : 1) Shri. Mohammad Hakummuddin Ansari,	
Non-applicant represented by: 1) Shri S. K. Darwade, Dy.Manager MSEDCL.	
	2) Shri Dahasahastra, SNDL, Nagpur.
Quorum Present	: 1) Shri Vishnu S. Bute, Chairman.
	2) Shri N.V.Bansod, Member
	3) Mrs. V.N.Parihar, Member Secretary.

ORDER PASSED ON 04.01.2018

2) Shri Mohammad Hakimmuddin Ansari, the representative was present for the applicant. He argued that though the meter is in the name of Shri Waman Purushottam Bokade at present the house, where the meter is installed is in possession and use of Smt. Sabiha Parveen w/o Abdul Wahid. He stated that as per the information given by the respondent as on today the applicant has to pay Rs.4530/- towards the electricity bill. Since the applicant is a poor lady, she is unable to pay the bill. The applicant requested that the bill may be reduced to some extent.

3) The representative of the respondent explained the details of bill and the action taken as per the IGRC order.

4) Finally the applicant agreed to pay the bill amount. The applicant requested that installments may be given to deposit the amount.

The forum is of the opinion that it will be just and proper if three installments are given to the applicant to pay the electricity bill. Hence the following order.

<u>ORDER</u>

Application no. 101/2017 is partly allowed. The applicant should pay the outstanding amount in three monthly installments. She should deposit first instalment by 31-01-2018.

Sd/-(Mrs. V. N. Parihar), MEMBER SECRETARY Sd/-(**N. V. Bansod)** MEMBER(CPO) Sd/-(Vishnu S. Bute), CHAIRMAN

Page 2 of 2

Case No.101/2017